Designation: A1069/A1069M − 19
Standard Specification for
Laser and Laser Hybrid Welded Stainless Steel Bars, Plates,
and Shapes1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A1069/A1069M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the
year of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last
reapproval. A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*

ity
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 ISO Standards:
ISO 13919-1 Welding and Laser-beam Welded Joints-
guidance on Quality Levels for Imperfections—Part 1:
Steel
ISO 12932 Welding – Laser-arc hybrid welding of steels,
nickel and nickel alloys – Quality levels for imperfections
ISO 4063 Welding and allied processes - Nomenclature of
processes and reference numbers
ISO 15609-4 Specification and Qualification of Welding
Procedures for Metallic Materials—Welding Procedure
Specification
ISO 15609-6 Specification and qualification of welding pro-
cedures for metallic materials -- Welding procedure speci-
fication -- Part 6: Laser-arc hybrid welding
ISO 15614-11 Specification and Qualification of Welding
Procedures for Metallic Materials—Welding Procedure
Test—Part 11: Electron and Laser Beam Welding
2.3 U.S. Military Standards:
MIL-STD-129 Marking for Shipment and Storage
2.4 Federal Standards:
Federal Standard No. 123 Marking for Shipment (Civil
Agencies)
2.5 AWS Standards:
AWS A3.0M/A3.0 Standard Welding Terms and Definition,
Including Adhesive Bonding, Brazing, Soldering, Thermal
Cutting, and Thermal Spraying
AWS D1.6/D1.6M Structural Welding Code – Stainless
Steel
AWS C7.2M Recommended Practices for Laser Beam
Welding, Cutting, and Allied Processes
AWS C7.4/C7.4M Process Specification and Operator
Qualification for Laser Beam Welding
AWS C7.6/C7.6M Process Specification and Operator
Qualification for Laser Hybrid Welding
2.6 ASME Standards:
ASME SA-370
ASME BPVC.IX-2019 ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel
Code, Section IX: Welding and Brazing Qualifications
2.7 SAE Standard:
J1086 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys (UNS)
3. Terminology
3.1 Definitions:
3.1.1 Definitions of general terms pertaining to this speci-
fication shall be those of Terminology A941, “Standard Ter-
minology Relating to Steel, Stainless Steel, Related Alloys, and
Ferroalloys.”
3.1.2 Definitions of terms pertaining to welding terminol-
ogy shall be those of AWS A3.0M /A3.0, “Standard Welding
Terms and Definition, Including Adhesive Bonding, Brazing,
Soldering, Thermal Cutting, and Thermal Spraying.”
4. Ordering Information
4.1 It shall be the responsibility of the purchaser to specify
all requirements that are necessary for material ordered to this
specification. Such requirements shall include but are not
limited to the following:
4.1.1 Name of structural product.
4.1.2 Shape designation and applicable dimensions includ-
ing size, thickness, width, diameter, and length, if applicable.
4.1.3 UNS designation.
NOTE 2—Stainless steel alloys are identified in the ASTM standards by
Unified Numbering System (UNS) number in accordance with Practice
E527 and SAE J1086.
4.1.4 Quantity (weight or number of pieces).
4.1.5 ASTM specification designation and edition year if
other than the latest edition.
4.1.6 Condition of welded product, whether as welded, or
subsequently stress-relieved, or heat treated.
4.1.7 Finish in accordance with Section 9.
4.2 The purchaser has the option to specify additional